

Vidya Vihar, Bhubaneswar-751022, Odisha

Website: https://rdwu.ac.in E-mail: registrar@rdwu.ac.in

Honours Global Women Leaders Date & Time October 23, 2024, 11:30 a.m. onwards Venue Marwah Studio Auditorium, Film City, Delhi	Title of the Event
Venue Marwah Studio Auditorium,Film City,Delhi	Date & Time
	Venue
Brief Report The 8th Edition of the Dr. Sarojini Naidu International Awards, a prestigious excelebrating the achievements of distinguished women, was held recently on 23rd (bringing together leaders, visionaries, and advocates for women's empowerment. P Sucheta Priyabadini was also honoured with this prestigious award. It was hosted Marwah Studios, Film City, Noida. The event was graced by Her Excellency Capaya Rodriguez G., the Ambassador of Venezuela to India, and Her Excellency A Lebohang Valentine Mochaba, the High Commissioner of the Kingdom of Leson Both dignitaries emphasized the importance of global solidarity and support women's roles across diverse fields. Dr. Sandeep Marwah, Founder of Noida Film City, Chancellor AAFT University President of the Sarojini Naidu Awards, delivered an inspiring keynote address. "The remarkable women are the backbone of our society, and their leadership, vision, determination inspire us all to dream bigger and work harder," Dr. Marwah stated. "are committed to providing platforms that recognize and amplify their voices." Dr. Sarojini Naidu International Award has continued its legacy through this Edition, reinforcing its vision of a world where women are empowered to be barriers, lead innovation, and promote inclusive growth. By celebrating these word the award recognizes their role in shaping a brighter future, inspiring others to foll in their footsteps toward a more equitable society.	







Vidya Vihar, Bhubaneswar-751022, Odisha

Website: https://rdwu.ac.in E-mail: registrar@rdwu.ac.in







Vidya Vihar, Bhubaneswar-751022, Odisha

Website: https://rdwu.ac.in E-mail: registrar@rdwu.ac.in





Vidya Vihar, Bhubaneswar-751022, Odisha

Website: https://rdwu.ac.in E-mail: registrar@rdwu.ac.in

